Starting Out with Programming Logic and Design, 3rd Edition
Answers to Review Questions

Chapter 9
Multiple Choice

1. B
2. C
3. D
4. A
5. B
6. C
7. A

8. B

9. A
10. B
True or False

1. True
2. False
3. False
4. True
5. False

Algorithm Workbench

1. Module swap(Real Ref a, Real Ref b)
   Declare Real temp

   Set temp = a

   Set a = b

   Set b = temp

End Module
2. Bubble sort
3. Insertion sort
4. Selection sort

Short Answer

1. 10,000
2. [image: image2.png]n/2



times
3. One time
4. 10
5. Because values move by only one element at a time toward their final destination in an array.
6. It usually performs fewer swaps because it moves items immediately to their final position in the array.

· Move 1 to element zero. The array now looks like this:

1, 4, 3, 2

· Move 2 to element one. The array now looks like this:

1, 2, 3, 4

· The values are now in order. No further swaps are made.

· Swap the 4 and the 1. The array now looks like this:

1, 4, 3, 2

· Move the 3 so that it appears before the 4. The array now looks like this:

1, 3, 4, 2

· Move the 2 so that it appears before the 3. The array now looks like this:

1, 2, 3, 4

Debugging Exercises

1. The array’s elements are not sorted in ascending order. The binary search algorithm requires that the elements in the array are sorted in ascending order.
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